
Competition Results  

Competition: Venue: Date
Ulster Regional Final Under 13 Girls Meadowbank Arena 14 Mar 2019
Ranking Team Colour Score OR 4x1 P8 4x2 2LR 4LR 6LR S SB SLJ STJ VJ

1 Donegal Green    736     70     70     70     70     58     54     58     56     58     56     58     58
2 Belfast East Red    594     60     60     60     50     48     48     46     42     44     44     46     46

3 Londonderry Maroon    541     40     50     50     60     44     44     46     50     41     44     46     26

4 Antrim White    355     50     40     40      0     34     38     18     36     41     40     18      0



Team Results Antrim (white)

Competition: Venue: Date
Ulster Regional Final Under 13 Girls Meadowbank Arena 14 Mar 2019
Ranking Team Colour Score OR 4x1 P8 4x2 2LR 4LR 6LR S SB SLJ STJ VJ

1 Donegal Green    736     70     70     70     70     58     54     58     56     58     56     58     58
2 Belfast East Red    594     60     60     60     50     48     48     46     42     44     44     46     46

3 Londonderry Maroon    541     40     50     50     60     44     44     46     50     41     44     46     26

4 Antrim White    355     50     40     40      0     34     38     18     36     41     40     18      0

 Comp No Name Event Perf1 Perf2 Perf3 Perf4 Best Ranking Points
 151 Erin Hampshire S 6.46 0.00 0.00 6.46 6.46 6 20
 152 Laura Hamilton 4LR 55.8 0.0 55.8 8 16
 152 Laura Hamilton SB 66 66 5 22
 156 Mia Fox Gordon 2LR 24.4 0.0 24.4 7 18
 156 Mia Fox Gordon SB 58 58 6= 19
 157 Johannah Thompson 2LR 27.6 0.0 27.6 8 16
 158 Dani Dunlop 4LR 54.3 55.7 55.7 5 22
 158 Dani Dunlop SLJ 0.00 1.91 1.80 0.00 1.91 5 22
 160 Ana Maria Cosulet 6LR 1:35.5 1:35.5 7 18
 160 Ana Maria Cosulet SLJ 1.60 1.69 1.78 1.80 1.80 7 18
 161 Orla McCrystal STJ 4.48 4.44 4.16 4.37 4.48 7 18
 162 Anna Sevice S 5.93 5.95 0.00 6.27 6.27 8 16



Team Results Londonderry (maroon)

Competition: Venue: Date
Ulster Regional Final Under 13 Girls Meadowbank Arena 14 Mar 2019
Ranking Team Colour Score OR 4x1 P8 4x2 2LR 4LR 6LR S SB SLJ STJ VJ

1 Donegal Green    736     70     70     70     70     58     54     58     56     58     56     58     58
2 Belfast East Red    594     60     60     60     50     48     48     46     42     44     44     46     46

3 Londonderry Maroon    541     40     50     50     60     44     44     46     50     41     44     46     26

4 Antrim White    355     50     40     40      0     34     38     18     36     41     40     18      0

 Comp No Name Event Perf1 Perf2 Perf3 Perf4 Best Ranking Points
 163 Erin McCoy 2LR 24.3 24.2 24.2 4 24
 163 Erin McCoy SB 57 57 8 16
 164 Eve Bateson 2LR 24.5 24.9 24.9 6 20
 165 Lara Scott 4LR 53.0 52.6 52.6 3 26
 165 Lara Scott STJ 0.00 5.89 0.00 6.15 6.15 3 26
 166 Emily O'Connor 4LR 0.0 0.0 0.0 7 18
 167 Poppy Hastings 6LR 1:25.5 1:25.5 4 24
 168 Eabtha McElhinney 6LR 1:26.5 1:26.5 5 22
 168 Eabtha McElhinney STJ 5.15 5.20 5.09 5.29 5.29 6 20
 169 Amy Kelly S 0.00 0.00 6.53 0.00 6.53 5 22
 170 Sophie Patrick S 7.01 7.55 8.02 0.00 8.02 2 28
 171 Leah Brewster SB 70 70 3= 25
 172 Saolrse Smyth SLJ 1.75 1.78 1.83 1.76 1.83 6 20
 173 Kate Spillane VJ 44 47 45 0 47 3 26
 174 Mary McNeilly SLJ 1.85 1.92 1.84 1.82 1.92 4 24



Team Results Belfast East (red)

Competition: Venue: Date
Ulster Regional Final Under 13 Girls Meadowbank Arena 14 Mar 2019
Ranking Team Colour Score OR 4x1 P8 4x2 2LR 4LR 6LR S SB SLJ STJ VJ

1 Donegal Green    736     70     70     70     70     58     54     58     56     58     56     58     58
2 Belfast East Red    594     60     60     60     50     48     48     46     42     44     44     46     46

3 Londonderry Maroon    541     40     50     50     60     44     44     46     50     41     44     46     26

4 Antrim White    355     50     40     40      0     34     38     18     36     41     40     18      0

 Comp No Name Event Perf1 Perf2 Perf3 Perf4 Best Ranking Points
 177 Amy McClean 2LR 24.4 24.6 24.6 5 22
 177 Amy McClean STJ 5.42 5.40 5.38 5.29 5.42 5 22
 178 Bethany Johnston 6LR 1:24.5 1:24.5 3 26
 178 Bethany Johnston S 6.34 6.54 6.01 0.00 6.54 4 24
 179 Rhiannon Davies 4LR 54.1 56.0 56.0 6 20
 179 Rhiannon Davies STJ 5.84 5.84 5.58 5.72 5.84 4 24
 180 Amelia Hazle 4LR 52.5 52.0 52.0 2 28
 180 Amelia Hazle S 6.37 6.10 0.00 6.19 6.37 7 18
 181 Anna Cousins 2LR 23.6 24.0 24.0 3 26
 181 Anna Cousins SLJ 2.02 2.09 2.06 1.97 2.09 2 28
 182 Emma Stranaghan VJ 41 40 43 0 43 4 24
 183 Kara Morrice SB 58 58 6= 19
 184 Georgia Thornton VJ 40 39 40 0 40 5 22
 185 Lily Richardson SLJ 1.80 0.00 1.66 1.73 1.80 8 16
 186 Holly Davies 6LR 1:29.8 1:29.8 6 20
 186 Holly Davies SB 70 70 3= 25



Team Results Donegal (green)

Competition: Venue: Date
Ulster Regional Final Under 13 Girls Meadowbank Arena 14 Mar 2019
Ranking Team Colour Score OR 4x1 P8 4x2 2LR 4LR 6LR S SB SLJ STJ VJ

1 Donegal Green    736     70     70     70     70     58     54     58     56     58     56     58     58
2 Belfast East Red    594     60     60     60     50     48     48     46     42     44     44     46     46

3 Londonderry Maroon    541     40     50     50     60     44     44     46     50     41     44     46     26

4 Antrim White    355     50     40     40      0     34     38     18     36     41     40     18      0

 Comp No Name Event Perf1 Perf2 Perf3 Perf4 Best Ranking Points
 189 Bria Mc Gilloway 2LR 22.9 22.9 22.9 1 30
 189 Bria Mc Gilloway VJ 58 58 57 0 58 2 28
 190 Ella Costello 2LR 22.9 23.0 23.0 2 28
 190 Ella Costello STJ 6.28 6.38 6.41 6.48 6.48 2 28
 191 Clara Mullan 4LR 51.3 52.7 52.7 4 24
 191 Clara Mullan SLJ 2.07 2.04 2.08 2.03 2.08 3 26
 192 Ulitah Boyle 4LR 50.9 51.5 51.5 1 30
 192 Ulitah Boyle SLJ 2.12 2.11 2.23 2.13 2.23 1 30
 193 Ashleigh McArdle 6LR 1:19.0 1:19.0 1 30
 193 Ashleigh McArdle STJ 6.96 6.98 6.69 6.82 6.98 1 30
 194 Elsa Moore 6LR 1:20.1 1:20.1 2 28
 194 Elsa Moore SB 75 75 1= 29
 195 Amber Gallagher S 10.40 9.43 10.44 10.60 10.60 1 30
 196 Anastazja Malon VJ 61 61 60 0 61 1 30
 197 Jodie Loughrey SB 75 75 1= 29
 200 Sheila Gallagher S 6.45 6.70 6.50 5.72 6.70 3 26



Results Sheet Obstacle Relay

Competition: Venue: Date
Ulster Regional Final Under 13 Girls Meadowbank Arena 14 Mar 2019

Ranking Code Team Colour Heat Final Performance Points

1 04 Donegal Green 1:15.6 0.0 1:15.6     70.0
2 03 Belfast East Red 1:19.3 0.0 1:19.3     60.0
3 01 Antrim White 1:21.4 0.0 1:21.4     50.0
4 02 Londonderry Maroon 1:22.8 0.0 1:22.8     40.0



Results Sheet 4 x 1 Lap Relay

Competition: Venue: Date
Ulster Regional Final Under 13 Girls Meadowbank Arena 14 Mar 2019

Ranking Code Team Colour Heat Final Performance Points

1 04 Donegal Green 47.7 0.0 47.7     70.0
2 03 Belfast East Red 49.3 0.0 49.3     60.0
3 02 Londonderry Maroon 49.7 0.0 49.7     50.0
4 01 Antrim White 51.0 0.0 51.0     40.0



Results Sheet 2 Lap Race

Competition: Venue: Date
Ulster Regional Final Under 13 Girls Meadowbank Arena 14 Mar 2019

Ranking Team Colour Points

1 Donegal Green       58
2 Belfast East Red       48
3 Londonderry Maroon       44
4 Antrim White       34

Ranking  Team Colour BibNo  Name Best Points

1 Donegal Green 189  Bria Mc Gilloway 22.9       30
2 Donegal Green 190  Ella Costello 23.0       28
3 Belfast East Red 181  Anna Cousins 24.0       26
4 Londonderry Maroon 163  Erin McCoy 24.2       24
5 Belfast East Red 177  Amy McClean 24.6       22
6 Londonderry Maroon 164  Eve Bateson 24.9       20
7 Antrim White 156  Mia Fox Gordon 24.4       18
8 Antrim White 157  Johannah Thompson 27.6       16



Results Sheet 4 Lap Race

Competition: Venue: Date
Ulster Regional Final Under 13 Girls Meadowbank Arena 14 Mar 2019

Ranking Team Colour Points

1 Donegal Green       54
2 Belfast East Red       48
3 Londonderry Maroon       44
4 Antrim White       38

Ranking  Team Colour BibNo  Name Best Points

1 Donegal Green 192  Ulitah Boyle 51.5       30
2 Belfast East Red 180  Amelia Hazle 52.0       28
3 Londonderry Maroon 165  Lara Scott 52.6       26
4 Donegal Green 191  Clara Mullan 52.7       24
5 Antrim White 158  Dani Dunlop 55.7       22
6 Belfast East Red 179  Rhiannon Davies 56.0       20
7 Londonderry Maroon 166  Emily O'Connor 0.0       18
8 Antrim White 152  Laura Hamilton 55.8       16



Results Sheet 6 Lap Time Trial

Competition: Venue: Date
Ulster Regional Final Under 13 Girls Meadowbank Arena 14 Mar 2019

Ranking Team Colour Points

1 Donegal Green       58
2= Londonderry Maroon       46
2= Belfast East Red       46
4 Antrim White       18

Ranking  Team Colour BibNo  Name Best Points

1 Donegal Green 193  Ashleigh McArdle 1:19.0       30
2 Donegal Green 194  Elsa Moore 1:20.1       28
3 Belfast East Red 178  Bethany Johnston 1:24.5       26
4 Londonderry Maroon 167  Poppy Hastings 1:25.5       24
5 Londonderry Maroon 168  Eabtha McElhinney 1:26.5       22
6 Belfast East Red 186  Holly Davies 1:29.8       20
7 Antrim White 160  Ana Maria Cosulet 1:35.5       18



Results Sheet 8 Lap Paarlauf

Competition: Venue: Date
Ulster Regional Final Under 13 Girls Meadowbank Arena 14 Mar 2019

Ranking Code Team Colour Heat Final Performance Points

1 04 Donegal Green 1:38.1 0.0 1:38.1     70.0
2 03 Belfast East Red 1:43.2 0.0 1:43.2     60.0
3 02 Londonderry Maroon 1:44.0 0.0 1:44.0     50.0
4 01 Antrim White 1:51.8 0.0 1:51.8     40.0



Results Sheet 4 x 2 Lap Relay

Competition: Venue: Date
Ulster Regional Final Under 13 Girls Meadowbank Arena 14 Mar 2019

Ranking Code Team Colour Heat Final Performance Points

1 04 Donegal Green 1:35.5 0.0 1:35.5     70.0
2 02 Londonderry Maroon 1:38.4 0.0 1:38.4     60.0
3 03 Belfast East Red 1:39.0 0.0 1:39.0     50.0



Results Sheet Shot

Competition: Venue: Date
Ulster Regional Final Under 13 Girls Meadowbank Arena 14 Mar 2019

Ranking Team Colour Points

1 Donegal Green       56
2 Londonderry Maroon       50
3 Belfast East Red       42
4 Antrim White       36

Ranking  Team Colour BibNo  Name Best Points

1 Donegal Green 195  Amber Gallagher 10.60       30
2 Londonderry Maroon 170  Sophie Patrick 8.02       28
3 Donegal Green 200  Sheila Gallagher 6.70       26
4 Belfast East Red 178  Bethany Johnston 6.54       24
5 Londonderry Maroon 169  Amy Kelly 6.53       22
6 Antrim White 151  Erin Hampshire 6.46       20
7 Belfast East Red 180  Amelia Hazle 6.37       18
8 Antrim White 162  Anna Sevice 6.27       16



Results Sheet Speed Bounce

Competition: Venue: Date
Ulster Regional Final Under 13 Girls Meadowbank Arena 14 Mar 2019

Ranking Team Colour Points

1 Donegal Green       58
2 Belfast East Red       44
3= Antrim White       41
3= Londonderry Maroon       41

Ranking  Team Colour BibNo  Name Total Points

1= Donegal Green 194  Elsa Moore 75       29
1= Donegal Green 197  Jodie Loughrey 75       29
3= Londonderry Maroon 171  Leah Brewster 70       25
3= Belfast East Red 186  Holly Davies 70       25
5 Antrim White 152  Laura Hamilton 66       22

6= Antrim White 156  Mia Fox Gordon 58       19
6= Belfast East Red 183  Kara Morrice 58       19
8 Londonderry Maroon 163  Erin McCoy 57       16



Results Sheet Standing Long Jump

Competition: Venue: Date
Ulster Regional Final Under 13 Girls Meadowbank Arena 14 Mar 2019

Ranking Team Colour Points

1 Donegal Green       56
2= Londonderry Maroon       44
2= Belfast East Red       44
4 Antrim White       40

Ranking  Team Colour BibNo  Name Best Points

1 Donegal Green 192  Ulitah Boyle 2.23       30
2 Belfast East Red 181  Anna Cousins 2.09       28
3 Donegal Green 191  Clara Mullan 2.08       26
4 Londonderry Maroon 174  Mary McNeilly 1.92       24
5 Antrim White 158  Dani Dunlop 1.91       22
6 Londonderry Maroon 172  Saolrse Smyth 1.83       20
7 Antrim White 160  Ana Maria Cosulet 1.80       18
8 Belfast East Red 185  Lily Richardson 1.80       16



Results Sheet Standing Triple Jump

Competition: Venue: Date
Ulster Regional Final Under 13 Girls Meadowbank Arena 14 Mar 2019

Ranking Team Colour Points

1 Donegal Green       58
2= Londonderry Maroon       46
2= Belfast East Red       46
4 Antrim White       18

Ranking  Team Colour BibNo  Name Best Points

1 Donegal Green 193  Ashleigh McArdle 6.98       30
2 Donegal Green 190  Ella Costello 6.48       28
3 Londonderry Maroon 165  Lara Scott 6.15       26
4 Belfast East Red 179  Rhiannon Davies 5.84       24
5 Belfast East Red 177  Amy McClean 5.42       22
6 Londonderry Maroon 168  Eabtha McElhinney 5.29       20
7 Antrim White 161  Orla McCrystal 4.48       18



Results Sheet Vertical Jump

Competition: Venue: Date
Ulster Regional Final Under 13 Girls Meadowbank Arena 14 Mar 2019

Ranking Team Colour Points

Antrim White        0
1 Donegal Green       58
2 Belfast East Red       46
3 Londonderry Maroon       26

Ranking  Team Colour BibNo  Name Best Points

1 Donegal Green 196  Anastazja Malon 61       30
2 Donegal Green 189  Bria Mc Gilloway 58       28
3 Londonderry Maroon 173  Kate Spillane 47       26
4 Belfast East Red 182  Emma Stranaghan 43       24
5 Belfast East Red 184  Georgia Thornton 40       22


